

NDPS Case No.:- 326/2015

Order No.:- 31

Dated:- 27.03.2024

Total accused person is = 01.

The sole accused person, namely, Minarul Sk is on C/B.

He is absent and files a petition praying for time.

Allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

I am in charge.

The case adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.09.2024 for apperance and consideration of charge.

Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
In-Charge.