

NDPS Case No.:- 326/2015.

Order No.:- 34 Dated:- 20.11.2025.

Total accused person = 01.

The sole accused person, namely, Minarul Sk is on C./B.

He is absent and takes no step.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

The case adjourned for the day.

Fix 18.03.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Surety concerned is directed to produce the accused person positively on the next date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.